PROMOTION RULES for Sabadell Blink Home Insurance "€100 incentive"

(from 06 of march 2024 to 30 of June 2024)

- 1. **Promoting entity**: BanSabadell Seguros Generales, S.A. de Seguros y Reaseguros with Tax ID No. A-64194590 and registered offices at c/ Isabel Colbrand 22, 28050 Madrid (hereinafter, "**Promoting Company**" or "**BSSG**").
- 2. **Promotional Period**: from 06 of march 2024 to 30 of June 2024, both dates inclusive (hereinafter, the "**Promotional Period**"), notwithstanding this, it may be extended, suspended or cancelled by the Promoting entity at any time.
- 3. **Participants**: customers of Banco de Sabadell, S.A. may take part in and benefit from this promotion, if they are natural persons of legal age and residents in the Spanish territory, and take out, as policyholder, a Sabadell Blink Home Insurance de BSSG insurance, through the Banco de Sabadell app or website [www.bancsabadell.com/Seguros] during the promotional period (hereinafter, the "**Participant**" or "**Participants**").
- 4. **Promoted product:** the Sabadell Blink Home Insurance policy taken out online in accordance with the provisions of these Terms and Conditions is brokered by BanSabadell Mediación, Operador de Banca-Seguros Vinculado, of Grupo Banco Sabadell, S.A

5. Conditions of the promotion:

- a. To be eligible for the Promotional Incentive (as defined in clause 6 below), the Participant must take out a new Sabadell Blink Home Insurance policy online (through the Banco Sabadell website or app), with an annual payment method in the promotional period with a maximum effective date of 31 of December 2024 (regardless of the issue or contract date) and keep it for at least one year up to date with payment. The contracting of the policy is subject to the underwriting rules of BSSG.
- b. That the total annual premium of the Sabadell Blink Home Insurance policy is equal to or greater than **THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY euros (€370)**.
- c. In the event of withdrawal from the contract by the Participant or early termination of the Contract, the entitlement to the Incentive shall be forfeited with a corresponding obligation to refund the amount paid.
- d. Promotion cannot be combined with other current promotions of the same Sabadell Blink Home Insurance policy.
- 6. Promotional Incentive: Participants who meet the requirements of the promotion will receive a one-off incentive of ONE HUNDRED euros (€100) from BSSG, by a bank transfer within FORTY (40) days from the date of effective receipt of the Sabadell Blink Home Insurance contracted object of the promotion, in the same account in which the payment of the contracted policy is made. Such Incentive shall only be paid in the first insurance year.

7. Basic information on Personal Data Protection:

| Data Controller | BanSabadell Seguros Generales, S.A. de Seguros y Reaseguros |
|------------------------|---|
| Purpose | Management of the "€100 incentive" promotion, associated with taking out the Sabadell Blink Home insurance contract |
| Rights | Access, rectification, erasure, objection, restriction, portability |
| Additional information | Additional information can be found and downloaded at https://www.sabadellsegurosypensiones.com/es/sobre-nosotros/tratamiento-datos-bssg |

- 8. **Taxation:** The economic incentive is subject to taxation as a capital gain of the General Base of Personal Income Tax (IRPF), not subject to withholding, and the policyholder assumes the tax obligations derived therefrom.
- 9. **Complaint instances:** Customer Service Department of BanSabadell Seguros Generales, c/ Acanto,22, Planta 1, 28036 Madrid, <u>SAC BSSegurosGenerales@bancsabadell.com</u>

The product Sabadell Blink Home Insurance is an insurance product of the insurance company BanSabadell Seguros Generales S.A. de Seguros y Reaseguros, with Tax ID A64194590, registered office at C/ Isabel Colbrand 22, 28050, Madrid, registered in the Insurance Companies Registry of the DGSyFP, with code C-0767. The contracting of said product is subject to the conditions and underwriting policy of the underwriter, as well as the relevant pre-contractual and contractual documentation.

Insurance mediated by BanSabadell Mediación, Operador de Banca-Seguros Vinculado del Grupo Banco Sabadell S.A. ("BanSabadell Mediación") and marketed through the network of Banco de Sabadell S.A., entity with which it has signed a distribution network services contract. BanSabadell Mediación's registered address is:Avenida Oscar Esplá, 37, 03007 Alicante, Tax ID A03424223, and is registered in the Mercantile Registry of Alicante and in the Administrative Register of Insurance and Reinsurance Distributors of the DGSyFP with code no. OV-0004, acting for BanSabadell Seguros Generales Sociedad Anónima de Seguros y Reaseguros, carrying Civil Liability Insurance pursuant to the provisions of the regulation on the distribution of private insurance and reinsurance in effect. You can view the insurance companies with which BanSabadell Mediación has signed an insurance agency agreement at the website www.bancsabadell.com/bsmediacion